Rodney C Hill, DDS Dental Arts Center 211 West 9th Street Casper, WY 82601 Phone: (307) 235-3111

Born: Casper Wyoming 1965

Occupation: Full time general dentist, from July 1994 to current

Education: Casper College 1985-1987

University of Wyoming 1988-1989

Creighton University 1990-1994, received DDS degree

Professional Memberships:

American Student Dental Association 1990-1994

American Dental Association 1994-current

Academy of General Dentistry 1994-current

Wyoming Dental Association 1994-current

Central District of Wyoming Dental Association 1994-current

Pierre Fauchard Academy 1998- current

American Association of Dental Boards 2007-2016

Central Regional Dental Testing Service, Dental Examiner 2007-2015

Western Regional Dental Testing Agency, Dental Examiner 2007-2015

Steering Committee Central Regional Dental Testing Service 2012-2013

Dental Review Committee Western Regional Dental Testing Agency 2011-2013

Exam Review Committee Central Regional Testing Service 2016- current

Professional Offices Held:

Sec./Treas. Central District of Wyoming Dental Association 1995-1996

President Central District of Wyoming Dental Association 1996-1998

Director Central District Dental Society 1999-2000

President Elect Wyoming Dental Association 2005-2006

President Wyoming Dental Association 2006-2007

Alternate Delegate American Dental Association 2006-2007

Wyoming Board of Dental Examiners 2007-2011

President Wyoming Board of Dental Examiners 2012-2015

Delegate American Dental Association 2016-current

Dental Honorees:

Omicron Kappa Upsilon 1994-current

Dentsply International Merit Award for Removable Prosthetics

Donated Dental Services of Wyoming 1994-current

Blue Envelope Health Fair 1994-2006

Non-Dental

Boys and Girls Club of Central Wyoming 1996-2009

Cowboy Joe Club 2000-current